502238865 02/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kim-Eva Wempe	01/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gerhard D. Wempe KG	
Street Address:	Steinstrasse 23	
City:	Hamburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	20095	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29443334

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7708040900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7707090023

Email: lcolton@srtslaw.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH RISLEY TEMPEL SANTOS LLC

Address Line 1: Two Ravinia Drive, Suite 700
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 48	8140.015US
----------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laurence P. Colton

Total Attachments: 1

source=48140-015us-assign-022113-1#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 294

PATENT REEL: 029852 FRAME: 0273

Assignment of United States Patent and/or Patent Application			Customer No.: 22870 Docket No.: 48140.015US			
US Patent No.:	Issue Date:	Application No.:	Filing Date:			
		29443334	01/16/2013			
Title of Invention:						
JEWELRY						
Assignor:		Address of Assignor	Address of Assignor			
Kim-Eva Wempe		Steinstrasse 23 20095 Hamburg Germany				
Assignée:		Address of Assignee:	·			
Gerhard D. Wempe KG		Steinstrasse 23 20095 Hamburg Germany				
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor(s) is/are the sole applicant(s) of record of the above-identified United States Patent Application, and:						
Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;						
hereby acknowledged, Assignee the entire right, tit to the full end of the term f	signor(s), by these pa le and interest in and to or which any Patent is	resents, does/do sell, assign this Patent Application and t	ot and sufficiency of which is in, transfer and convey unto the invention disclosed therein tatent Application, as fully and not been made.			
Executed this 28 day of 12 wary, 2013 at Hamburg, Germany. Kim-Eva Wempe						

48140-015us-pta-assign-011613-1

PATENT REEL: 029852 FRAME: 0274

RECORDED: 02/21/2013